
Bethel (MN) (18-6,13-4 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg (5-19,2-15 MIAC)
02/18/26 at Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethel (MN) 72

Augsburg 50

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN
Referees: Michael Golden, Ashley Deisting, Nicholas Pack

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bethel (MN) 22 9 23 18 72
Augsburg 7 18 12 13 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erickson,Emily * 28 8-10 1-2 6-6 4-8 12 2 1 1 1 3 23
33 Peterson,Cally * 24 4-11 0-3 9-10 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 17
04 Duininck,Colette * 22 4-9 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 8 2 0 1 10
35 Born,Alli * 28 2-8 0-3 1-1 3-11 14 2 2 2 1 2 5
32 Penke,Rosalie * 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
13 Belongia,Savannah 9 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
22 Bonacquista,Alaina 25 1-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 3 4
25 Schermann,Lexi 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
03 Lundeen,Kenzie 23 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 0 2
14 Otoo,Jada 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kaluza,Erin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Palm,Abigail 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 3-21 21-27 14-34 48 16 20 14 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 1-7   14.29% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-5   20.00% 8-9   88.89%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-4   0.00% 8-11   72.73%
Total 24-58   41.4% 3-21   14.3% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bear,Wakinyela * 35 3-15 2-7 1-2 0-2 2 3 5 2 1 1 9
25 Stanford,Jada * 27 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 2 0 0 0 0 9
34 Gallagher,Saylor * 30 2-10 1-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 7
10 Perkins,Evelyn * 18 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
11 Delestrez,Melanie * 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Fonoti,Lani 23 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 1 0 7
21 Hazuga,Sydney 19 0-6 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 3 4
20 Frazier,Tyliah 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 4
00 Buerman,Kaylee 9 1-2 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 LaRose,Alexiah 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Alexander,Maecee 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
40 Harris,LaiLoni 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
04 Person,Macaria 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 5-21 11-18 10-23 33 22 11 13 3 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-7   28.57% 3-6   50.00%
Total 17-58   29.3% 5-21   23.8% 11-18   61.1%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
09:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DELESTREZ,MELANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
GOOD LAYUP by PENKE,ROSALIE(in the paint) 09:45 2-2
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

09:43 SUB OUT by DELESTREZ,MELANIE
09:43 SUB IN by FONOTI,LANI
09:32 MISS 3PTR by FONOTI,LANI

REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by PENKE,ROSALIE 09:06

08:49 MISS LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUININCK,COLETTE(in the paint) 08:30 4-2 V 2

07:54 MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,JADA
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,CALLY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
07:26 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA

-- REBOUND OFF by STANFORD,JADA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CALLY --
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA
FOUL  by DUININCK,COLETTE 06:48
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 06:48
SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 06:48
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 06:48
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 06:48

06:48 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,EVELYN
06:48 4-4 GOOD FT by PERKINS,EVELYN

MISS JUMPER by BORN,ALLI 06:25
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CALLY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 06:21 6-4 V 2

06:11 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DUININCK,COLETTE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BORN,ALLI(in the paint) 05:36 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

05:36 FOUL  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
05:36 SUB OUT by PERKINS,EVELYN
05:36 SUB IN by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 05:36
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 05:36
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 05:36
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 05:36
GOOD FT by BORN,ALLI 05:36 9-7 V 2

05:21 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
04:56 MISS JUMPER by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by PENKE,ROSALIE --
04:56 FOUL  by STANFORD,JADA
04:56 SUB OUT by STANFORD,JADA
04:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,LAILONI

GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:41 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA --

04:28 MISS JUMPER by BEAR,WAKINYELA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:18 TURNOVER  by FONOTI,LANI

SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 04:18
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 04:18
MISS 3PTR by BORN,ALLI 04:06
REBOUND OFF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 03:54 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

03:54 FOUL  by HARRIS,LAILONI
03:54 SUB OUT by FONOTI,LANI
03:54 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

SUB OUT by BORN,ALLI 03:54
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 03:54
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 03:54 14-7 V 7

03:42 MISS LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHERMANN,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 03:23
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 03:23
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:23
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 03:23

03:00 TURNOVER  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
STEAL  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:00
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:56 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CALLY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHERMANN,LEXI 02:29 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

02:11 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
REBOUND DEF by SCHERMANN,LEXI --

02:07 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
02:07 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 02:07
SUB IN by BORN,ALLI 02:07
MISS 3PTR by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LAILONI
01:27 MISS 3PTR by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:25 SUB OUT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
01:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAILONI
01:25 SUB IN by STANFORD,JADA
01:25 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 01:25
SUB OUT by SCHERMANN,LEXI 01:25
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 01:25
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 01:25
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:03 21-7 V 14
ASSIST  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --

01:03 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 01:03 22-7 V 15

00:36 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,CALLY 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BORN,ALLI(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
10:00 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
10:00 SUB IN by PERKINS,EVELYN

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 10:00
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 10:00
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 10:00
FOUL  by DUININCK,COLETTE 09:53
SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 09:53
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 09:53

09:31 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,EVELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:29 22-9 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,EVELYN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 09:14 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by PENKE,ROSALIE --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA
08:26 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

STEAL  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 08:26
MISS 3PTR by BORN,ALLI 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
08:04 24-12 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
MISS 3PTR by PENKE,ROSALIE 07:44
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA
FOUL  by PETERSON,CALLY 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by PERKINS,EVELYN
07:30 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
07:30 SUB IN by FONOTI,LANI
07:30 SUB IN by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 07:30
SUB OUT by BORN,ALLI 07:30
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 07:30
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 07:30

07:30 MISS FT by BEAR,WAKINYELA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:30 24-13 V 11 GOOD FT by BEAR,WAKINYELA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SCHERMANN,LEXI 07:14

06:56 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,EMILY 06:38 27-13 V 14
ASSIST  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --

06:13 27-15 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by FONOTI,LANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHERMANN,LEXI 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
05:37 MISS JUMPER by FONOTI,LANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA --
TURNOVER  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
05:28 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
TURNOVER  by SCHERMANN,LEXI 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by BEAR,WAKINYELA
04:51 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TYLIAH



SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:51
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 04:51
SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 04:51
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 04:51
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 04:51
SUB IN by BORN,ALLI 04:51

04:35 MISS LAYUP by FONOTI,LANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by DUININCK,COLETTE(in the paint) 04:04
REBOUND OFF by SCHERMANN,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:03
SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 04:03
SUB OUT by SCHERMANN,LEXI 04:03
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:03
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 04:03
FOUL  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:36

03:36 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
03:36 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
03:20 FOUL  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 03:20
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 03:20
GOOD FT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:20 28-19 V 9
GOOD FT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:20 29-19 V 10

03:07 MISS JUMPER by HAZUGA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA(in the paint) 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
02:31 29-21 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

MISS 3PTR by PENKE,ROSALIE 02:15
02:13 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
02:13 SUB OUT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
02:13 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
02:13 SUB IN by BEAR,WAKINYELA
02:13 SUB IN by PERKINS,EVELYN

SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 02:13
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 02:13
REBOUND OFF by PENKE,ROSALIE --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,CALLY 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
01:59 TURNOVER  by FONOTI,LANI

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 01:46
01:46 BLOCK  by FONOTI,LANI

-- REBOUND DEF by FONOTI,LANI
FOUL  by PETERSON,CALLY 01:45
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 01:45
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 01:45

01:31 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,EVELYN

MISS 3PTR by BORN,ALLI 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA

SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 00:54
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 00:54

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,TYLIAH(in the paint)
00:19 FOUL  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

MISS FT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 00:19
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 00:14 31-25 V 6

00:01 MISS LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
10:00 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
10:00 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 10:00
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 10:00
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DUININCK,COLETTE 09:49 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by PETERSON,CALLY --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by FONOTI,LANI
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,EMILY 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,EVELYN
08:47 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
08:30 FOUL  by PERKINS,EVELYN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 08:30
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 08:22 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

08:10 TURNOVER  by FONOTI,LANI
STEAL  by ERICKSON,EMILY 08:10
MISS 3PTR by DUININCK,COLETTE 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA
07:34 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,EVELYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ERICKSON,EMILY 07:34
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUININCK,COLETTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:28 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by ERICKSON,EMILY --

07:05 SUB OUT by PERKINS,EVELYN
07:05 SUB IN by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 07:05
SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 07:05
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 07:05
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 07:05

06:59 MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,JADA
REBOUND DEF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --
BLOCK  by PETERSON,CALLY 06:59
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JADA
06:34 TURNOVER  by FONOTI,LANI

STEAL  by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 06:34
06:13 FOUL  by FONOTI,LANI
06:13 SUB OUT by FONOTI,LANI
06:13 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

SUB OUT by BORN,ALLI 06:13
SUB IN by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 06:13
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 06:13 39-27 V 12
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 06:13 40-27 V 13
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 06:13
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 06:13
FOUL  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
06:12 SUB IN by PERKINS,EVELYN
05:56 MISS JUMPER by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --



05:44 FOUL  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
05:44 SUB OUT by STANFORD,JADA
05:44 SUB IN by HARRIS,LAILONI

MISS FT by DUININCK,COLETTE 05:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUININCK,COLETTE 05:44 41-27 V 14

05:34 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,LAILONI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 05:33
SUB IN by BORN,ALLI 05:33

05:31 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 05:12 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

05:12 FOUL  by HARRIS,LAILONI
SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 05:12
SUB OUT by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 05:12
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 05:12
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 05:12
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 05:12 44-27 V 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:08
FOUL  by PENKE,ROSALIE 05:03

05:03 44-28 V 16 GOOD FT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
05:03 44-29 V 15 GOOD FT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
04:48 FOUL  by HARRIS,LAILONI
04:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAILONI
04:48 SUB IN by STANFORD,JADA

SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 04:48
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 04:48
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:48 45-29 V 16
GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:48 46-29 V 17

04:30 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
STEAL  by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:30
FOUL  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 04:14
TURNOVER  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 04:14

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by PENKE,ROSALIE 03:50
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by BORN,ALLI(in the paint) 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR,WAKINYELA

FOUL  by BORN,ALLI 03:30
03:30 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
03:30 SUB IN by FONOTI,LANI

SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 03:30
SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 03:30
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 03:30
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 03:30

03:13 MISS LAYUP by HAZUGA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by DUININCK,COLETTE(in the paint) 03:02

02:58 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,EVELYN
STEAL  by BORN,ALLI 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,EVELYN
GOOD LAYUP by BORN,ALLI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:54 48-29 V 19

02:33 48-31 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAR,WAKINYELA

GOOD LAYUP by LUNDEEN,KENZIE(in the paint) 02:22 50-31 V 19
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

02:09 TURNOVER  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
STEAL  by BORN,ALLI 02:09



GOOD LAYUP by DUININCK,COLETTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:05 52-31 V 21
ASSIST  by BORN,ALLI --

02:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by PERKINS,EVELYN
02:05 SUB OUT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
02:05 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
02:05 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 02:05
SUB IN by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 02:05
FOUL  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 01:55

01:55 52-32 V 20 GOOD FT by STANFORD,JADA
01:55 MISS FT by STANFORD,JADA

REBOUND DEF by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
01:35 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

STEAL  by DUININCK,COLETTE 01:35
MISS 3PTR by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 01:23
REBOUND OFF by BORN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by BORN,ALLI 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
01:14 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BORN,ALLI 01:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:13 SUB OUT by STANFORD,JADA
01:13 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 01:13
SUB OUT by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 01:13
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 01:13
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 01:13
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 01:13
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 01:13

01:12 MISS JUMPER by FONOTI,LANI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:02 52-34 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by FONOTI,LANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

TURNOVER  by DUININCK,COLETTE 00:39
00:39 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

FOUL  by DUININCK,COLETTE 00:37
00:37 SUB OUT by BEAR,WAKINYELA
00:37 SUB IN by BUERMAN,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 00:37
SUB OUT by SCHERMANN,LEXI 00:37
SUB IN by PENKE,ROSALIE 00:37
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 MISS FT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --

00:18 FOUL  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
00:18 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
00:18 SUB IN by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 00:18 53-34 V 19
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 00:18 54-34 V 20

00:18 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
00:18 SUB IN by PERKINS,EVELYN
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FONOTI,LANI
00:02 54-37 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by FONOTI,LANI



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 10:00
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by DUININCK,COLETTE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by BORN,ALLI --

09:40 FOUL  by PERKINS,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,CALLY 09:39
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,CALLY 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
09:08 SUB OUT by PERKINS,EVELYN
09:08 SUB IN by BEAR,WAKINYELA

SUB OUT by BORN,ALLI 09:08
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 09:08

08:58 MISS JUMPER by BEAR,WAKINYELA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUERMAN,KAYLEE

FOUL  by ERICKSON,EMILY 08:55
08:55 MISS FT by BUERMAN,KAYLEE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:55 MISS FT by BUERMAN,KAYLEE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PENKE,ROSALIE --
08:52 FOUL  by BUERMAN,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by PENKE,ROSALIE(in the paint) 08:24
08:24 BLOCK  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR,WAKINYELA
08:16 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CALLY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CALLY(in the paint) 08:06 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by PENKE,ROSALIE --

07:44 TURNOVER  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
STEAL  by ERICKSON,EMILY 07:44
SUB OUT by PENKE,ROSALIE 07:44
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 07:44
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 07:44
SUB IN by BORN,ALLI 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by FONOTI,LANI
07:44 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
07:31 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

GOOD JUMPER by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 07:28 58-37 V 21
ASSIST  by DUININCK,COLETTE --

07:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:21 SUB OUT by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
07:21 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
07:21 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
07:21 SUB IN by STANFORD,JADA

FOUL  by ERICKSON,EMILY 07:13
TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,EMILY 07:13

06:57 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by DUININCK,COLETTE 06:50
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 06:50
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 06:50
SUB IN by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 06:50
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 06:50

06:32 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUININCK,COLETTE --

06:21 FOUL  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 06:21
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 06:21



GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 06:21 59-37 V 22
MISS FT by PETERSON,CALLY 06:20
REBOUND OFF by BORN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by BORN,ALLI 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
06:04 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,TYLIAH

SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 06:04
SUB IN by OTOO,JADA 06:04
GOOD JUMPER by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 05:57 61-37 V 24
ASSIST  by BORN,ALLI --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
REBOUND DEF by BORN,ALLI --

05:35 FOUL  by BEAR,WAKINYELA
05:35 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TYLIAH
05:35 SUB OUT by STANFORD,JADA
05:35 SUB IN by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
05:35 SUB IN by HARRIS,LAILONI
05:35 SUB OUT by HAZUGA,SYDNEY
05:35 SUB IN by LAROSE,ALEXIAH

GOOD FT by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 05:35 62-37 V 25
GOOD FT by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 05:35 63-37 V 26

05:21 MISS 3PTR by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:57 FOUL  by LAROSE,ALEXIAH
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 04:57 64-37 V 27
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY 04:57 65-37 V 28
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 04:57
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EMILY 04:57
FOUL  by BORN,ALLI 04:41

04:41 65-38 V 27 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
04:41 65-39 V 26 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LAILONI

FOUL  by OTOO,JADA 04:21
SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 04:21
SUB OUT by BORN,ALLI 04:21
SUB IN by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 04:21
SUB IN by DUININCK,COLETTE 04:21

04:17 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH 03:48 67-39 V 28
ASSIST  by LUNDEEN,KENZIE --

03:33 MISS LAYUP by BEAR,WAKINYELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,EMILY(in the paint) 03:18 69-39 V 30
ASSIST  by BELONGIA,SAVANNAH --

03:18 FOUL  by HARRIS,LAILONI
03:17 SUB OUT by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
03:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LAILONI
03:17 SUB IN by PERSON,MACARIA
03:17 SUB IN by STANFORD,JADA

GOOD FT by ERICKSON,EMILY 03:02 70-39 V 31
02:45 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STANFORD,JADA
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EMILY 02:43
SUB IN by PETERSON,CALLY 02:43

02:43 70-41 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,JADA(in the paint)
02:43 FOUL  by STANFORD,JADA
02:43 SUB OUT by STANFORD,JADA
02:43 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,SAYLOR
02:43 SUB IN by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
02:43 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAECEE



SUB OUT by LUNDEEN,KENZIE 02:43
SUB IN by KALUZA,ERIN 02:43
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY(fastbreak) 02:43 71-41 V 30
GOOD FT by PETERSON,CALLY(fastbreak) 02:43 72-41 V 31
SUB OUT by DUININCK,COLETTE 02:43
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CALLY 02:43
SUB IN by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 02:43
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 02:43

02:30 MISS LAYUP by LAROSE,ALEXIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OTOO,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHERMANN,LEXI(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
01:49 72-43 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by LAROSE,ALEXIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHERMANN,LEXI 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LAROSE,ALEXIAH

01:25 72-46 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by BUERMAN,KAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

MISS JUMPER by SCHERMANN,LEXI 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAECEE

00:48 72-49 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR,WAKINYELA
-- ASSIST  by BUERMAN,KAYLEE

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:48 SUB OUT by BEAR,WAKINYELA
00:48 SUB IN by PERKINS,EVELYN

SUB OUT by BONACQUISTA,ALAINA 00:48
SUB IN by PALM,ABIGAIL 00:48

00:37 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,MAECEE
MISS FT by OTOO,JADA 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OTOO,JADA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,EVELYN
FOUL  by OTOO,JADA 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by PERKINS,EVELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 72-50 V 22 GOOD FT by PERKINS,EVELYN


